



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 2/2020 & CRL.M.A. 24493/2022
EX.APPL.(OS) 221/2023, EX.APPL.(OS) 224/2023
EX.APPL.(OS) 1609/2023, EX.APPL.(OS) 226/2024
COLLMAN ASIA PTE LIMITED

.....Decree Holder

Through: Ms. Aakash Lodha, Mr. Ravi
Raghunath, Advs.
Mr. Vinam Gupta, Mr. Aamir Siraj, Advs.
versus

STABILIG INFRA PTE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Lohia, Mr. Rohit
Salaswat, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

05.07.2024

1. Mr. Gupta, learned counsel states that he shall be moving an appropriate application for reduction in the reserved price.
2. At request of the parties, re-notify on 21.08.2024.

JASMEET SINGH, J

JULY 5, 2024 / (MS)

Click here to check corrigendum, if any