



\$~64

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 2/2020

COLLMAN ASIA PTE LIMITED .....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Vinam Gupta and Mr. Aamir  
Siraj, Adv.

versus

STABILIG INFRA PTE LIMITED & ANR.....Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Asutosh Lohia and Mr. Rohit  
Saraswat, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH**

**ORDER**

% **18.07.2024**

**EX.APPL.(OS) 1086/2024**

1. This is an application filed on behalf of the decree-holder seeking directions to permit the court auctioneer to proceed with auction of the Subject Property forthwith with a reduced reserve price.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, issue notice.
3. List on 30.07.2024.

**JASMEET SINGH, J**

**JULY 18, 2024/NG**