



\$~

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 2/2020

COLLMAN ASIA PTE LIMITED ...Plaintiff

Through : None.

versus

STABILIG INFRA PTE LIMITED & ANR. ...Defendants

Through : Mr. Sharan Mehta,  
Advocate.  
(Mobile No. 7827890225).

CORAM:

REGISTRAR (ORIGINAL) MR. ALOK MADAN

**ORDER**

%

-----  
**30.07.2024**

It is informed that the matter is listed today before the Hon'ble Court for consideration of an application seeking direction to permit the court auctioneer to proceed with auction of the subject property with a reduced reserve price.

List as per the directions of the Hon'ble Court.

**REGISTRAR (ORIGINAL)**

**JULY 30, 2024**