



\$~8

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 2/2020**

**COLLMAN ASIA PTE LIMITED** .....Decree Holder

Through: **Mr. Aamir Siraj, Adv.**  
versus

**STABILIG INFRA PTE LIMITED & ANR.** .....Judgement Debtor

Through: **Mr. Asutosh Lohia, Ms. Shraddha Bhargava,**  
**Adv.**

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**02.09.2024**

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.*

**The present case has been transferred from the Court of Ld. Registrar (Original) Mr. Alok Madan vide Order dated 28.06.2024 issued by Ld. Registrar (Original & JJ Sectt.).**

Ld. Counsel for JD has stated that as per order dated 21.08.2024 of the Hon'ble Court, she has located the newspapers i.e. '*Pioneer*' (Hindi and English edition) and '*Business Standard*' (Hindi and English edition) for fresh publication of the notice for Public auction of the subject property. She has further stated that previously, the public auction had been conducted as per the schedule prepared by the Ld. Registrar (original) and now as per para no.6 of Order dated 21.08.2024, it has been directed by the Hon'ble Court that matter be listed before Ld. Joint Registrar (original), however, the matter has been sent to this Court by the Registry.

At request, the concerned official of Registry is directed to place the matter before Ld. Registrar/Joint Registrar (original) for further directions on 10.09.2024.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**SEPTEMBER 2, 2024/sm**