



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 2/2020

COLLMAN ASIA PTE LIMITED

...Plaintiff

Through : Mr. Aamir Siraj, Advocate.
(Mob. 8948845009).

versus

STABILIG INFRA PTE LIMITED & ANR.

...Defendants

Through : None.

CORAM:

REGISTRAR (ORIGINAL) MR. ALOK MADAN

ORDER

%

19.09.2024

It is noticed that though the matter was dealt with by the undersigned on the previous occasion in compliance with the directions of the Hon'ble Court, yet that does not preclude the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) concerned to deal with the matter, more particularly, in view of the fact that the same is now to be dealt with afresh.

It is a matter of record that neither the Registrar (Original) nor Joint Registrar (Original) have been provided with the facility of any Stenographer and/or Reader.

Such matters are to be and are being dealt with by the learned Joint Registrar(s) (Judicial) concerned, as per the roster duly approved by the Hon'ble Judge In-Charge, Original Side of this Court, vide Order dated 28.06.2024. Whenever their roster is revised, the matters are listed as per the roster prevalent at the relevant time.

O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 2/2020

Page 1 of 2



In view of the foregoing, list on 26.09.2024 before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial), as per the present roster duly approved by the Hon'ble Judge In-Charge, Original Side of this Court.

REGISTRAR (ORIGINAL)

SEPTEMBER 19, 2024