



\$~9

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 2/2020

COLLMAN ASIA PTE LIMITED

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Vivekanand and Mr. Abhishek
Semwal, Advs.
Mr. Aamir Siraj Advocate for Ms. Meenal
Duggal, Advocates.

versus

STABILIG INFRA PTE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Lohia, Mr. Riohit Saraswat,
Mr. Sharan Mehta, Ms. Parul Lohia, Advs.
(Through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

26.09.2024

%

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Perusal of Order dated 19.09.2024 of the Ld. Registrar (original) reveals that file has been returned to this Court for further proceedings as per order of the Hon'ble Court.

Be fixed for consideration and further hearing on 29.10.2024 at 12.30 PM in physical presence of both the parties.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 26, 2024/sm