



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 2/2020
COLLMAN ASIA PTE LIMITED

.....Decree Holder

Through:

versus

STABILIG INFRA PTE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Lohia, Mr. Sharan
Mehta, Ms. Rishika Jain, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

% **23.10.2024**

EX.APPL.(OS) 1693/2024

1. Mr. Ashutosh Lohia, learned counsel for the judgment debtor assures the Court that the Sale Deed will be filed before the next date of hearing.
2. List before the concerned Joint Registrar on 29.10.2024.

JASMEET SINGH, J

OCTOBER 23, 2024 / (MS)

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)