



\$~7

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 2/2020 & EX.APPL.(OS) 221/2023  
EX.APPL.(OS) 224/2023, EX.APPL.(OS), 1609/2023,  
EX.APPL.(OS) 226/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 1086/2024,  
EX.APPL.(OS) 1693/2024  
COLLMAN ASIA PTE LIMITED .....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Vinam Gupta & Mr. Aamir Siraj,  
Advocates (Through vc)

versus

STABILIG INFRA PTE LIMITED & ANR. ....Judgement Debtors  
Through: Mr. Asutosh Lohia & Mr. Rohit,  
Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)**

**O R D E R**

% **29.10.2024**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Regular Stenographer is on leave.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave.

Matter be fixed for purpose fixed on 27.11.2024.

**READER TO MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**OCTOBER 29, 2024/da**