



\$~84

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 2/2020

COLLMAN ASIA PTE LIMITEDDecree Holder

Through: Mr. Vinam Gupta, Mr. Aamir Siraj,
Ms. Pragya Narayan, Advs.

versus

STABILIG INFRA PTE LIMITED & ANR.Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Asutosh Lohia, Mr. Sharan
Mehta, Ms. Rishika Jain, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

% **27.03.2025**

EX.APPL.(OS) 533/2025

1. This is an application filed on behalf of the decree holder seeking permission of the Court to direct the Auctioneer to proceed with the auction of the property being Khasra No. 392/6 (new) (Khasra No. 392/2/2 (old) (Khata No. 360 (new) & Khata No. 11 (old) & Khasra No. 392/3 (new) (Khasra No. 392/2/1 (old) (Khata No. 360 (new) & Khata No. 11 (old), on Jaipur- Ajmer Road (NH 48), at Village Palu Kalan, Patwar Halka Palu Kalan, Land Revenue Record Halka Gadani, New Tehsil Bichoon, District Dudu (Rajasthan) with a reduced reserve price of Rs. 11 crores.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, Issue notice.
3. Mr. Lohia, learned counsel for the judgment-debtor accepts notice, seeks and is granted 1 week to file a reply.
4. List on 15.04.2025.

JASMEET SINGH, J

MARCH 27, 2025/DM

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)