



\$~15

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 2/2020

COLLMAN ASIA PTE LIMITEDDecree Holder

Through: Mr. Amir Siraj, Adv.

versus

STABILIG INFRA PTE LIMITED & ANR.Judgement Debtor

Through: Ms. Rishika Jain, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Tomar and Mr. Vibhor Bagga,
Adv.

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **03.04.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Ex.APPL.(OS) 221/2023
Ex.APPL.(OS) 224/2023
Ex.APPL.(OS) 1609/2023
Ex.APPL.(OS) 226/2023
Ex.APPL.(OS) 1086/2024
Ex.APPL.(OS) 1693/2024
Ex.APPL.(OS) 533/2025

At request of Ld. Counsel for DH that all the abovestated applications are connected and the matter is coming up for hearing before Hon'ble Court on one I.A. on 15.04.2025 and the matter may be placed before Hon'ble Court for further hearing on all the abovesaid IAs, the matter be placed before Hon'ble Court on 15.04.2025, date already fixed for further directions.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 3, 2025/SM