



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 2/2020 & EX.APPL.(OS) 1693/2024,
EX.APPL.(OS) 221/2023, EX.APPL.(OS) 224/2023, EX.APPL.(OS)
1609/2023, EX.APPL.(OS) 226/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 1086/2024,
EX.APPL.(OS) 533/2025
COLLMAN ASIA PTE LIMITEDDecree Holder
Through: Mr. Vinam Gupta, Adv.

versus

STABILIG INFRA PTE LIMITED & ANR.Judgement Debtor
Through: Mr. Asutosh Lohia, Ms. Shraddha
Bhargava, Mr. Sharan Mehta, Ms.
Princy Sharma, Mr. ATIF Abdullah
Khan, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER
25.08.2025

%

1. Mr. Gupta, learned counsel for the decree holder, states that in terms of the order dated 21.08.2024, he shall deposit the amount for publication and all other expenses subject to the adjustment being made from the sale consideration.
2. The same shall be adjusted at the time of final sale.
3. List before the Joint Registrar for completion of formalities on 12.09.2025.

JASMEET SINGH, J

AUGUST 25, 2025/DM