



\$~30

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 2/2020, Ex. APPL.(OS) 1395/2025

**COLLMAN ASIA PTE LIMITED** .....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Vinam Gupta, Ms. Pragya Narayan,  
Advs.

versus

**STABILIG INFRA PTE LIMITED & ANR.** .....Judgement Debtor

Through: Ms. Rishika Jain, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

% **25.09.2025**

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.*

**Ex. APPL.(OS) 1395/2025 (u/S. 151 CPC filed by DH)**

Heard. The order dated 12.09.2025 stands modified to the effect that the costs to be borne by the Decree Holder and the fees of Court Auctioneer shall also be borne by the Decree Holder. Further that Decree Holder shall deposit the publication charges and other expenses subject to adjustment from the sale consideration. **I.A. stands disposed off accordingly.**

Be fixed for further proceedings on 10.02.2026, date already fixed.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**SEPTEMBER 25, 2025/sm**