



\$~21

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 2/2020**

**COLLMAN ASIA PTE LIMITED**

.....Decree Holder

Through: **Mr. Vinam Gupta, Ms. Pragya Narayan,  
Adv. (Through VC)**

versus

**STABILIG INFRA PTE LIMITED & ANR.**

...Judgement Debtor

Through: **Mr. Manoj Tomar, Mr. Sunil Kumar, Mr.  
Omkareshwar Pandey, Adv.**

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**10.02.2026**

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.*

Ld. counsel for DH states that auction proceedings could not materialise as the base reserve price was higher side. She further submits that atleast 30% reduction is required in the base reserve price.

In view of the same, let the matter be placed before Hon'ble Court for further directions on 18.03.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**FEBRUARY 10, 2026/SM**