



\$~67

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 2/2020  
COLLMAN ASIA PTE LIMITED .....Decree Holder

Through: *Appearance not given*

versus

STABILIG INFRA PTE LIMITED & ANR.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Ms. Sumitra Choudhary Mr. M.K.  
Raghav Raman, Ms Nitya Sharma &  
Ms Jasmine Sheikh, Advocates.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

**ORDER**

% **09.03.2026**

**EX.APPL.(OS) 282/2026**

1. The present Application has been filed by Dagar Industries, who has expressed its desire to purchase the property bearing Khasra No. 392/6 (New) (Khasra No. 392/2/2 (old)), Khasra No. 392/3 (New) (Khasra no. 392/2/1 (Old)), at Village Palu Kalan, Patwar Halka Gada, New Tehsil Bichoon, District Dudu (Rajasthan) along with plant & machinery.
2. Issue Notice.
3. Learned Counsel for the Decree Holder accepts notice.
4. On Applicant's taking steps, let notice be served to the Judgment Debtors through all permissible modes, including *Dasti*. Let notice be also served to the Judgment Debtors through Counsel.
5. List on 18.03.2026.

**SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J**

**MARCH 09, 2026/Rahul**