



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 2/2020

COLLMAN ASIA PTE LIMITED

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Vinam Gupta, Ms. Pragya Narayan and Ms. Nabam Yama, Advs.

versus

STABILIG INFRA PTE LIMITED & ANRJudgement Debtors

Through: Ms. Sumitra Choudhary Mr. M.K. Raghav Raman, Ms. Nitya Sharma Ms. Jasmine Sheikh, Advs for Applicant.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **24.03.2026**

EX.APPL.(OS) 406/2026

1. The present Application under Section 151 of CPC has been filed on behalf of the Applicant/Interested Purchaser seeking early hearing of the EX.APPL.(OS) 282/2026.
2. The present Enforcement Petition along with EX.APPL.(OS) 282/2026 is listed for hearing before this Court on 13.05.2026.
3. Dates are fixed by the Court on the basis of the number of matters listed on that particular date. This Court is not inclined to pre-pone the date of hearing, however, in the interest of granting an expedient hearing, list the Petition along with EX.APPL.(OS) 282/2026 on 13.05.2026, the date



already fixed, at the top of the Board.

4. The Application is disposed of.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MARCH 24, 2026

S. Zakir